REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Town of Plaistow, NH

The Town of Plaistow is requesting specifications and contract documents to furnish a **Concrete Foundation & Pre-Engineered Steel Garage Building** for the Public Works Department.

Alternate proposal is for the **Site Work** which includes the foundation excavation, trenching, septic, utilities, grading and drainage associated with the building.

Copies of this RFP and Preliminary Construction Drawings are available at the Office of the Town Manager located at 145 Main Street, Plaistow, NH 03865, Monday through Thursday 7:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. and Friday 7:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

Questions may be directed to the Office of the Town Manager 603-382-5200 x 261.

General Scope of Work:

Submit pre-engineered plans for the building of an 8,000 sq. ft. metal building including a set of pre-engineered plans for a structural foundation. It is expected that the firm submitting plans will coordinate and install the foundation and the erection of the steel building at 144 Main Street Plaistow during the months of August through November of 2018.

All proposals must be submitted to the Town of Plaistow, Office of the Town Manager, 145 Main Street, Plaistow NH 03865 by 12:00 Noon on July 27th, 2018 in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Plaistow DPW Garage Proposal" or "Plaistow DPW Garage Site Work Proposal" on the outside of the envelope(s). The Town of Plaistow reserves the right to waive any informalities or to accept or reject any or all proposals, as deemed to be in the best interest of the Town.

The Town of Plaistow is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer and encourages proposals from all qualified firms.